

FIR No. 310/15
State Vs. Sonu @ Suraj etc.
PS : Roop Nagar

07.12.2017

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State

All accused on bail.

Heard on the point of charge.

From the material available on record, prima facie case for an offence under Section 308 IPC is made out against Sonu @ Suraj accused whereas offence under Section 308 read with Section 34 IPC is made out against Pardeep Latwal and Ravi Kasana accused as on 26.04.2017 at 9 pm in street No.3, Milan Vihar, Burari Sonu accused inflicted injury on the head of Sonu (son of complainant Aasma W/o Sh. Mohd. Israil) with a danda and a piece of brick, in furtherance of their common intention.

Let charge be framed accordingly.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
07.12.2017

Present: As above.

Charged framed against the accused, to which he has pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

At this stage, accused Sonu and Pardeep submit that they be provided free legal aid as they are unable to engage counsel because of financial constraints.

Sh. Sant Narayan Shukla, Advocate mentioned at sl. No.13 of the list of DLSA is appointed to defend accused Sonu and Pardeep. Sh. Sant Narayan Shukla, Advocate be informed by way of notice that he has to defend the accused Sonu and Pardeep, as counsel from DLSA. Accordingly, be put up on 04.01.2018.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
07.12.2017