

FIR No. 188/17
State Vs. Sonu etc.
PS : Burari

25.01.2018

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

All accused on bail.

Sh. Sant Narayan Shukla, counsel from DLSA for
Sonu and Pardeep accused.

Learned counsel submits that he has received
copies of challan and accompanying documents from Sonu
and Pardeep accused. He further submits that he has also
applied for certified copies of other documents.

PWs Ms. Aasma (cited at Sl. No. 1) and Sonu @
Jafar (cited at Sl. No. 2) be summoned for **21.05.2018**.

PWs Mohd. Israil (cited at Sl. No. 3) and Sant
Ram (cited at Sl. No. 4) be summoned for **23.05.2018**.

Longer dates given because of other cases.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
25.01.2018