

FIR No. : 188/17
PS : Burari
State v. Sonu @ Suraj

07.09.2018

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.
Ravi and Pradeep, accused present.
Sonu is not present.
Sh. Sant Narayan, counsel from DLSA for accused
Sonu and Pradeep.

Today, accused Sonu is not present. Learned counsel for accused has moved an application seeking exemption from personal appearance. Ld. Counsel for accused persons has no objection to recording of statements of PWs, present today while submitting that the identity of accused Sonu is not disputed.

Accused Ravi submits that he be also provided free legal aid counsel as the counsel earlier engaged by him has not been appearing. As requested by accused Ravi, he is provided free legal aid. Sh. Sant Narayan, has agreed to appear as counsel from DLSA even for accused Ravi.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.07.09.2018

Cont..

-2-

Present: As above.

Statement of PW1 concluded. PW2 recorded in chief examination. Ld. Counsel for accused persons has to go to NCDRC. Cross examination of PW2 is deferred.

Matter was already fixed for 14.09.2018 but file cannot be taken on that day because I shall be away to Academy for training.

Put up for PE on 09.10.2018. PW2 is bound down for that day. Copy of this order be sent to DLSA, Central District.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.07.09.2018