

FIR No. 188/17
State Vs. Sonu etc.
PS : Burari

09.10.2018

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

All three accused on bail, with Legal Aid counsel
Sh. Satya Narayan Shukla.

**Statement of PW2 Jaffar @ Sonu concluded at
1.35 pm.**

PW2 submits that his mother Ms. Ashma is away
to her native village.

PWs cited at at Sl. No. 1 to 4 be summoned for
07.02.2019.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
09.10.2018