

FIR No. 188/2017
PS : Burari
State Vs. Sonu @ Suraj etc.

07.02.2019

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

Accused Pardeep and Ravi on bail, except
accused Sonu.

Sh. Sant Narayan Shukla, Legal Aid Counsel for
all accused.

An application has been filed seeking exemption from personal appearance of accused Sonu on the ground that he has suffered injury and is unable to appear. Learned counsel from DLSA submits that he has no objection to the recording of statement of witness. For the reasons stated in the application and in view of the submissions made by learned counsel, personal appearance of accused Sonu is exempted for today only.

Statement of Sh. Sant Ram recorded as PW3 in chief examination in part. Further chief examination of the witness is deferred at the request of learned counsel as he is not keeping good health. Witness is bound down for **29.04.2019.**

PW cited at Sl. No. 7 be also summoned for 29.04.2019.

Zafar son of PW Aasma is present. He submits that his mother is away to native place. He is apprised of the next date of hearing for appearance of PW Asama. **PW Asama be summoned for 23.05.2019.**

PW cited at Sl. No. 8 be also summoned for 23.05.2019.

(Narinder Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
07.02.2019