

FIR No. 188/2017
State Vs. Sonu @ Suraj
PS : Burari

22.05.2019

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

Both sureties with counsel Sh. Gurbachan Singh.

Accused Sonu @ Suraj is absent.

An application has been filed on behalf of the sureties seeking arrest of the accused Sonu by concerned SHO and discharge of the sureties.

Heard.

Accused is not produced by the sureties. The sureties appear and submit that the accused is mostly at the home but is not coming to the Court and is not under their control and they will provide every possible assistance to the SHO concerned for arrest of the accused. In view thereof, two days time is granted to the sureties to produce the accused.

Fresh NBWs are issued against the accused Sonu @ Suraj to be executed through the SHO PS Burari for his production before this Court on **24.05.2019**.

The sureties shall appear before the SHO today itself and assist him in the execution of the NBWs. The sureties shall remain present on **24.05.2019** with the amount of the penalty.

Copy of order be given dasti.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
22.05.2019