

FIR No. 188/2017
State Vs. Sonu @ Suraj etc.
PS : Burari

12.02.2020

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sonu @ Suraj produced from JC.

Accused Pradeep and Ravi on bail are present.

Sh. S. N. Shukla, LAC for all accused.

PW5 Ms. Ashima is examined in chief in part.

Further examination of the witness is deferred. Witness is bound down for tomorrow i.e. 13.02.2020.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **13.02.2020** for purpose fixed.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
12.02.2020