

FIR No. 188/2017
State Vs. Sonu @ Suraj etc.
PS : Burari

13.02.2020

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Addl. PP for State ASI Parsadi
Lal.

Accused Sonu @ Suraj produced from JC.

Remaining two accused on bail are present.

S. N. Shukla, LAC for all accused.

**PW5 is further examined, cross-examined and
is discharged.**

PW3 Sant Ram is also in attendance. Witness is to be cross-examined by the ld. LAC, however, Ld LAC seeks short adjournment on the ground that today he has not come prepared to conduct the cross-examination of this witness though he has prepared cross-examination of PW5 today. Witness is therefore discharged unexamined today.

Witness ASI Raj Kumar has sent request for exemption.

**PW3 and witnesses cited at Sl. No. 5 & 6 be
summoned for 05.06.2020**

**Witnesses cited Sl. No. 7 & 8 & doctor
witnesses at Sl. No. 9 & 10 be summoned for
07.07.2020.**

For prosecution evidence, put up on **05.06.2020**
and 07.07.2020.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Additional Sessions Judge (Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
13.02.2020