

FIR No. 188/2017

PS Burari

State v. Sonu @ Suraj etc.

15.09.2020

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Addl. PP for State (through video conferencing).

Accused Sonu @ Suraj on interim bail is present.

Accused Ravi on bail is present (through VC)

Accused Pradeep on bail is not present.

Sh. S.N.Shukla, Ld. LAC for accused persons (through videoconferencing).

In pursuance to the notification no. 417/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.8.2020 towards graded opening and restricted functioning of District Courts post Covid-19 w.e.f. 01.09.2020 to 30.09.2020, no coercive measures are being taken against accused on bail for non-appearance.

Accused Pradeep be summoned for next date of hearing.

Witnesses cited at serial no.5, 6, 7 8 and PW3 be summoned for **17.07.2021**.

For prosecution evidence, put up on **17.07.2021**.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)

ASJ (Central)THC/Delhi

15.09.2020