

FIR No. 188/2017
PS Burari
State v. Sonu @ Suraj

05.03.2022

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Jagpravesh Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. S.
N. Shukla, Ld. LAC for accused.

Matter is listed today for appearance of accused Sonu
@ Suraj and Pradeep. Both the accused appear in pursuance to
the summons.

Let the next date of hearing be notified to the accused
persons. In the event the accused Sonu @ suraj surrenders by
the next date of hearing, **let production warrants be issued for
production of accused Sonu @ Suraj from JC for the said
date.**

Put up on date fixed i.e. **20.04.2022** for purpose fixed.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
05.03.2022