

SC No.581/2017
FIR No. 188/2017
PS Burari
State v. Sonu @ Suraj etc.
U/s 308/34 IPC

02.11.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Sonu @ Suraj on interim bail as per HPC guidelines, is absent.

Accused Pardeep and Ravi on bail, are present.

PW7 present for his further examination in chief is discharged unexamined as one of the accused persons is absent.

PW3 Sant Ram is absent despite service of summons.

Put up for further examination in chief of PW7 and remaining prosecution evidence on **07.02.2023**.

PW7 be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/02.11.2022