

SC No. 581/2017
STATE Vs. SONU @ SURAJ
FIR No. 88/2017
PS Burari
U/s 308/34 IPC

07.02.2023

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Sonu @ Suraj on interim bail as per HPC guidelines, is absent.

Accused Pradeep on bail is also absent.

Accused Ravi on bail is present.

NBWs issued against accused Sonu @ Suraj received back with the report that accused is not residing at the given address. Notice issued to surety also received back unexecuted. **Let fresh NBWs be issued against accused Sonu @ Suraj with notice to his surety under Section 446 CrPC for the next date of hearing.**

Accused Pradeep has not appeared despite repeated calls since morning. **NBWs be also issued against accused Pradeep for the next date of hearing with notice to his surety under Section 446 CrPC for the next date of hearing.**

Put up for production of accused Sonu @ Suraj and Pradeep on **13.04.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 07.02.2023