

S. C. No. 581/2017
FIR No. 188/2017
PS Burari
State v. Sonu @ Suraj
U/s 308/34 IPC

30.01.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Sonu @ Suraj is absent.

Accused Pradeep Latwal produced from judicial custody.

Accused Ravi is absent.

Sh. S. N. Shukla, counsel for accused Sonu @ Suraj.

Summons not issued to the process server HC Shish Ram by the Ahlmad. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Let process server be issued for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.02.2024**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 30.01.2024