

SC 581/2017
STATE Vs. SONU @ SURAJ
FIR No. 188/2017
PS Burari
U/s 308/34 IPC

14.10.2024

File taken up as the matter is listed in Cause List for today, however, as per previous order-sheet, the next date fixed is 14.11.2024.

Present: Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Diwakar Chaudhary, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for accused Pradeep.

As per Reader, the date mentioned in the cause list of 30.09.2024 is also 14.11.2024, however, *kharja* may have been wrongly made in the CIS.

In view of the above, let the matter be listed for **14.11.2024**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/14.10.2024_(vp)