

SC 581/2017
STATE Vs. SONU @ SURAJ
FIR No. 188/2017
PS Burari
U/s 308/34 IPC

14.11.2024

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sonu @ Suraj is already PO.
Accused Pradeep Latwal and Ravi Kasana are
present on bail.
Mr. Diwakar Choudhary, Learned LAC for accused
Pradeep Latwal.
Mr. S.N. Shukla, Learned LAC for accused Sonu @
Suraj and Ravi Kasana.

Issue summons to witnesses as per previous order
along with MHC(M) to produce the case property, if any, on next
date of hearing. **Ahlmad is directed to issue the process within
15 days from today.**

Put up for PE on **23.02.2025.**

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/14.11.2024_(vp)