

SC 581-2017, STATE Vs. SONU @ SURAJ
FIR NO. 188/2017, PS Burari, U/s 308 IPC

14.08.2025

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sonu @ Suraj is already P.O.
Remaining accused persons on bail in person.
Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary, Ld. LAC for accused Pradeep.

At this stage, Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary submits that he has been appointed as Dy. LADC and therefore, he requests to discharge as LAC to represent the accused Pradeep in this case.

In view of aforesaid, Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary is hereby discharged as LAC to represent accused Pradeep in this case. Accused Pradeep is apprised that his counsel Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary has been discharged as he has been appointed as Dy. LADC. He may approach the office of DLSA, Central, THC, Delhi for providing a Legal Aid Counsel.

No PW is present today.

Issue fresh summons to PWs in terms of previous orders for the NDOH. Case property, if any, be summoned for the NDOH.

Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **17.12.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/14.08.2025

At 10:30 AM

At this stage, Sh. Jitendra Mohan Datta, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. S.N. Shukla, Ld. LAC for accused Ravi Kasana and he has apprised about the NDOH.

Put up for PE on date fixed i.e. **17.12.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/14.08.2025